

### Request for Quotation

DNR80130

	PAGE
ļ	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SAL	<b>.</b>	SHIPVIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/01/		<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	02/15/	2007	(C)	BID	OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	2 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************	***************************************			×   × × × ×		
			DE.	OUECT	FOR OUGHATION	1		
			KE	ศกตอง	FOR QUOTATION	1		1
	THE PU	RCHAST	NG DT	VISIO	N IS SOLICITING	RT	DE EUD THE	
	DIVISI	ON OF	NATUR	AL RE	SOURCES TO PROVI	(DE	WASTEWATER	
	TREATM	ENT SE	RVICE	S TO	CANAAN VALLEY ST	ΓAT.	E PARK.	1
	ATTACH	MENTS:			ICATIONS			
			2. A	FFIDA	VIT			
	DRICIN	C. BID	DED 6		DD0117DF 4 Manuary		<b></b>	
	PRICIN				PROVIDE A MONTHL HED SPECIFICATIO			
		ΔIS	O WILL	TTPLV	BY 12 TO ARRIVE	NS	· PLEASE	
	1	ANN	UAL F	EE.	DI 12 10 MINIVE	1 ~	I A IUIAL	
	]							
	]							
0001			L.S		968-95	7	G > -	
	HACTELL	ATED T	DEATME	ALT D	LANT SERVICES	1	105.00 months)	35,870.00 YR
	MASILW	MILK I	KEAINE	- 14 I F I	LANI SERVICES			
			1					
	EXHIBI.	т з 📗	1					
			1					
	LIFE O	F CONT			IS CONTRACT BECO			
			• • • • •	ANI	EXTENDS FOR A	PEF	RIOD OF ONE (1)	
	YEAR DI	R UNTI	LSUCH	rRE/	SONABLE TIME" T	HEF	REAFTER AS IS	
	ORIGIN/				IEW CONTRACT OR			
					"REASONABLE TI MONTHS. DURING			
	TIME"	THE VE	IDUE W	AV TE	RMINATE THIS CO	NTC	IS "REASONABLE	
	REASON	UPON (	SIVING	THE	DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHA	OVACI DE ANTA	RECEIVED
	WRITTEN	NOTI	E.			7,,,,	IDANO OU DAIS	
			1	-				2001 FEB 14 P 12: 21
			1					TOUR LA LE IST Z I
ļ		1					:	PURCHASING DIVISION
1		1		SEEREVI	HSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIC	INS .	onunasing division
IGNATURE					[JELEPHONE	<u>vouceoqo</u>	DATE	
PALE AND	99557	r Feir	<b>N</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(304) 47	<del>2-</del>		2/9/07
self Employed	- 3322	2.040					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DNR80130

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*615110455 304-478-2282 WILFONG GEORGE 4061 LOCATION RD

PARSONS WV 26287

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O	В.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/01/								<u> </u>				7.0.514
radioado e apromestados		02/15/	Chicago Com	CAT				UPE	NING		0_T	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	IN THI	SPECI S CONT G SET CT.	RACT	DOCUM	ENT,	THE T	ERMS,	CON	DITIO	NS AND	)	
	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS P BE IN ORIGIN	L: THI N CONS TED TO RIOR T ACCORD AL CON AR PER	ENT O THE O THE ANCE TRACT	F THE DIREC EXPI WITH	SPEN TOR O RATIO THE T	IDING IF PUR IN DAT ERMS	UNIT A CHASIN E. SU AND CO	AND VG T VDI	VENDO HIRTY RENEW TIONS	R, (30) AL SHA OF TH	NLL IE	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE SPECI	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRA F THE ERIOR	CT IM COMM QUAL	MEDIAT ODITIE ITY OR	TELY S A	UPON ND/OR NOT	WRITT SERVI CONFOR	EN CES	
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	ARKET IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCL ION OR K.)	SPEND OUT T EMS S LIVER UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	NIT T LING IED O EMERG NOT L	O PUR OF A ON THI SENCIE	CHASE REQUIS S CONT S DUE D TO D	ON SITI TRAC TO DELA	THE OON OR T FOR UNFOR	PEN COST ESEEN TRANS		
	FOR BA	PTCY: NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	DTECT	ION,	THIS	CONTRA	CT	IS AU	TOMATI	:-	
		RMS AN SUPERS		NY AN	D ALL	SUBS	EQUENT	ГТЕ	RMS A			
GNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIC	ĮΤĘ	IMS AND CO	<u> </u>			DATE	7 /c / ~
Em L	1 100 C 100	s s	in			1(	304) 4	78 :				2/9/07
off Emplos	1= d" w/w		•						ADDI	HESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DNR80130

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

V C

VENDOR

\*615110455 304-478-2282 WILFONG GEORGE 4061 LOCATION RD

PARSONS WV 26287

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/01/					
BID OPENING DATE	02/1	5/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DOCUMENTS AGREEMENTS ELECTRONIC	SUCH AS PRIC OR MAINTENA MEDIUM SUCH	PPEAR ON ANY ATT E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS, AS CD-ROM.	ORMS, SALES	
	REV. 04/11		EFERENCE CERTIFI	CATE	
	PREFERENCE	IN ACCORDAN	ICATION* IS HERE CE WITH WEST VIR Y TO CONSTRUCTION	GINIA CODE,	
	A. APPLIC REASON CHE	1 1	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
	HAS RESIDE	D CONTINUOUS IMMEDIATELY	IVIDUAL RESIDENT LY IN WEST VIRGI PRECEDING THE DA	NIA FOR FOUR	
	TION RESID QUARTERS O WEST VIRGI THE DATE O INTEREST O PARTNERSHI WHO HAS MA OF BUSINES	ENT VENDOR AR PRINCIPAL NIA FOR FOUR F THIS CERTIF BIDDER IS P, ASSOCIATI INTAINED ITS CONTINUOUS DIATELY PREC	NERSHIP, ASSOCIA ND HAS MAINTAINE PLACE OF BUSINES (4) YEARS IMMED FICATION; OR 80% HELD BY ANOTHER ON OR CORPORATIO HEADQUARTERS OR LY IN WEST VIRGI EDING THE DATE O	D ITS HEAD- S CONTINUOUSLY IN IATELY PRECEDING OF THE OWNERSHIF INDIVIDUAL, N RESIDENT VENDOR PRINCIPAL PLACE NIA FOR FOUR (4)	
	WHICH HAS A MINIMUM	AN AFFILIATE OF ONE HUNDR	ORATION NONRESID OR SUBSIDIARY W ED STATE RESIDEN QUARTERS OR PRIN	HICH EMPLOYS TS AND WHICH	
SIGNATURE-		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON   TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
Some	W	leen.			2/9/07
SIF Employ	d-W/W operator	FEIN	_	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**VEZDOR** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DNR 8 0 1 3 0

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*615110455 304-478-2282 WILFONG GEORGE 4061 LOCATION RD

PARSONS WV 26287

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/01/	2007	!						
BID OPENING DATE:	····	02/15/	2007		BID	OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		4) YEA	RS IM		IRGINIA CONTINUO TELY PRECEDING T			
	B. AP REASON			S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	RE	NCE FOR THE	
	DURING 75% OF ARE RE THE ST PRECED OR	THE L THE E SIDENT ATE CO ING SU	IFE O MPLOY S OF NTINU BMISS	F THE EES W WEST OUSLY ION O	DENT VENDOR WHO CONTRACT, ON AV ORKING ON THE PR VIRGINIA WHO HAV FOR THE TWO YEA F THIS BID; ESIDENT VENDOR E	ER OJ E RS	AGE AT LEAST ECT BEING BID RESIDED IN IMMEDIATELY	
	MINIMU NONRES WHICH OF BUS OF ONE DURING 75% OF SUBSID WHO HA	M OF O IDENT MAINTA INESS HUNDR THE L THE E IARY'S VE RES IMMEDI	NE HU VENDO INS I WITHI ED ST IFE O MPLOY EMPL IDED ATELY	NDRED R WIT TS HE N WES ATE R F THE EES O OYEES IN TH PREC	STATE RESIDENTS H AN AFFILIATE O ADQUARTERS OR PR T VIRGINIA EMPLO ESIDENTS WHO CER CONTRACT, ON AV R BIDDERS' AFFIL ARE RESIDENTS O E STATE CONTINUO EDING SUBMISSION	R IN YI TI ER IA US	R IS A SUBSIDIARY CIPAL PLACE NG A MINIMUM FIES THAT, AGE AT LEAST TE'S OR WEST VIRGINIA LY FOR THE TWO F THIS BID.	
	DETERM FAILED PREFERI PURCHA: ORDER BIDDER AND THA	INES TO COLUMN T	HAT A NTINU THE S O: ( ; OR AMOU H PEN DUCTE	BIDD E TO ECRET A) RE (B) A NT NO ALTY D FRO ASE O		FE ME E C T A T A N	RENCE HAS NTS FOR SUCH DIRECTOR OF OR PURCHASE AINST SUCH THE BID AMOUNT E CONTRACTING CE ON THE	
SIGNATURE				SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	ITION	IONS	
1-11/1 6/2	*					78		19/07
TIERE Employ	1-0145	S II FEI	N					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DNR80130

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DOGZEC

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

02/01/	2007	150	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB.	- FREIGH) LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/15/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BY SUB DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S COMMIS UNDER CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI TERM O	MISSIO SE ANY SING D D REVE SING A HAS P UCH IN PAID N SIONER PENALT 1-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI F THE	N OF REAS IVISI NUE T PPROP AID T FORMA OR AN TO B Y OF IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	THIS ONABL ON AN O DIS RIATE HE RE TION E CON LAW F UE AN THIS ACT,	CERTIFICATE Y REQUESTED D AUTHORIZE CLOSE TO TH INFORMATIO QUIRED BUSI DOES NOT CO ER INFORMAT FIDENTIAL. OR FALSE SW EREBY CERTI D ACCURATE ISSUED TO B CERTIFICATE	, BID INFO S THE E DIR N VER NESS NTAIN ION D EARIN FIES IN AL IDDER CHAN	DER AGREES TO RMATION TO TH DEPARTMENT O ECTOR OF IFYING THAT TAXES, PROVID THE AMOUNTS EEMED BY THE	E F ED OF TAX NIA ND ING E
					R: Geolgi	ڏلي ے	ifong	
				DATE:	2/_°	1/0	Z	
				SIGNE		le r		
							člass I who c	
	IN EIT Entitl	HER "A ED TO I FERENCI	" OR RECEI	"B", VE. BOTH	OR BOTH "A" YOU MAY REQ "A" AND "B	AND UEST	CONSIDERATION "B" WHICH YOU UP TO THE MAX	ARE
SIGNATURE	Z			SEE REV		PHONE	иотіоня アオ・278 <sup>と</sup>	DATE 2/9/67
TITLE STATE OF THE	C 1 a 5 5	I FE	N			,,, y		ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



と回れている。

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

DNR 8 0 1 3 0

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*615110455 304-478-2282 WILFONG GEORGE 4061 LOCATION RD

PARSONS WV 26287

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.G	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS			
02/01/2007								
BID OPENING DATE: 02/15/2007			BID	OPENING	TIME O	L:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	4OU	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	A SIGN P B 2 C	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 1019 WA CHARLES D SHOU	MUST ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON,	NOT BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2	ICE UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION	N ON THE	FACE OF	
	BID OP PLEASE TO CON	ENING ENING PROVI	TIME: DE A OU RE	GARDI ( LEASE	JOHN ABBOTT  DNR80130  02/15/2007  1:30 PM  UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:  304) Z59-ZZ  PRINT CLEARLY):	IS NECE	SSARY	
SIGNATURE				OLE DE	TELEPHONE		DATE	•
Com water		1	28.1		(304)	<u>478-228</u>	2	2/9/07
Gelf Employed	W/W OF	I FE	iN			ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

-1	ŦΕ	) NI	JM	E	<b>.</b>	***	•
	n	ME	ο	u.	1 Z	n	

4.7	
PA	GE:
	-
	•

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY Type name/address here

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PROCUREMENT OFFICE
CAPITOL COMPLEX
BUILDING 3, ROOM 630
CHARLESTON, WV
25305
304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED 1		TER	IMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
02/01/												
BID OPENING DATE:	laicean ann ann an an	02/15/	2007				BID	OPE	NING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u>	UOP	CAT NO HE EN		RF Q	EA		NING TI	CE	35,820.00 YR	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ease sig		ims and coi	**************************************		DATE		
SIGNATURE						Π	LEPHONE	175	- ~ ~ ~ ~	DATE	7/0/-3	
THE		7 FE	IN.		<del> </del>	<u> </u>	(304) 1	1 78	<u>- 2882</u>		2/9/07	
5 10 = 1	class.	<i>+</i> , , ,   <sup>-</sup>							ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Services shall consist of the following:

Operation, repair & maintenance, monitoring, and sampling of five (5) sewage-treatment plants, lift stations, manholes, chlorine contact units, polishing ponds, effluent outlets and oil & water separation unit

Contractor to conduct operations and maintenance visits in accordance with all operational standards and guidelines mandated by the West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection

Contractor to collect and submit, for analysis, all wastewater samples as required by the various governmental regulatory agencies

Contractor must be available at all times to meet with regulatory agencies' personnel and/or inspectors.

Contractor must maintain all required files, records and permits in accordance with all applicable regulations Copies of all transactions and reporting data, including maintenance logs, will be provided to the park superintendent's office at a minimum of once per month, by no later than the 10<sup>th</sup> day of the following month.

Contractor will perform all general maintenance and repairs on all treatment plants, lift stations (including electric pumps and motors), manholes, chlorine contact chambers, collection lines, polishing ponds, effluent outlets, flow meters, and all other associated equipment General and preventive maintenance repair failure that causes major repairs will be the responsibility of the contractor to repair. General maintenance and repairs are those items which do not exceed \$2,500.00 per repair per plant, lift stations (including electric pumps and motors), manholes, chlorine contact chambers, collection lines, polishing ponds, flow meters, and all other associated equipment. Contractor must submit copies of all repair invoices by no later than the 10<sup>th</sup> day of the following month. Major repairs are defined as those repairs that exceed \$2,500.00 in cost.

Contractor will directly assist park staff on major repairs to the entire collection system.

Contractor is responsible for the cost of sludge pumping from wastewater plants, sufficient to maintain plants in proper working condition or at the direction of the park superintendent. All records of sludge pumping and removal shall be maintained by the Contractor and copies of such activity shall be turned into the park superintendent on a monthly basis, by no later than the 10<sup>th</sup> day of the following month. Contractors hauling and removing sludge shall have proper permits in accordance with all regulations regarding the transport and disposal of sludge wastes. Minimum sludge pumping shall be no less than 135,000 gallons per year

Cost of re-sampling due to delays, or improper sampling, will be the responsibility of the contractor

Contractor will be responsible for purchase of chemicals and necessary treatment and maintenance items for full and complete operation of all listed facilities

hours from the time of call

Life of Contract: This contract becomes effective at 12:00 AM on May 1, 2007 and will extend for a period of one year until 11:59 PM on April 30, 2008

Renewal: This contract may be renewed upon the mutual agreement, in writing, of the spending unit and Contractor, submitted to the Director of Purchasing within thirty (30) days of expiration date. Such renewal shall be in accordance with the terms and conditions of the original contract and shall be limited to two (2) successive one (1) year periods.

\*Special note: NPDES Permit requires separate Summer and Winter Season samplings as well as certain holiday period samplings are required. Interested vendors may review the NPDES permit at the Canaan Valley State Park office, M-F 8AM to 4 PM.

Contractor must submit current applicable state certifications for the qualified operation of the described facilities.

Contractor must provide current certificate of liability insurance and must, prior to the award of contract, list the West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Canaan Valley State Park as an additional insured and as the certificate holder of a general liability insurance policy with a minimum coverage of one million (1,000,000,000) dollars per occurrence.

Contractor must be a registered vendor with the State of West Virginia

RFQ No	

### **AFFIDAVIT**

### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.ww.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.ww.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: George Wilfong		
Authorized Circulatura	Date	7/0/7
Authorized Signature: June 1	_Date:	2/9/07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)		

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

This is to Certify That

# GEORGE A WILFONG

has complied with Title 64, Series 5 of the West Virginia Legislative Rules to be certified as a

WASTE WATER - CLASS 1 Certificate # - 2007008461 DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 12, 2004

Barbarat Bylon

Director, Office of Environmental Health Services



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Bob Wise Governor

October 12, 2004

Paul L. Nusbaum Secretary

Mr. George Wilfong 4061 Location Road Parsons, West Virginia 26287

Re:

Timberline 4 Seasons

Tucker County

Operator Certification

Dear Mr. Wilfong:

Congratulations! You have fulfilled all requirements for certification as a Class I Wastewater Treatment Works Operator. Your certificate #2007008461 is enclosed.

Section 5 9 of the "West Virginia Administrative Rule, Wastewater Treatment Works and Operators" stipulates that the certificates of all certified operators must be prominently displayed at the wastewater treatment works. Also, Section 6.12 of the same Rule specifies the responsibility of each certified operator, Class III and Class IV, to submit an application for renewal of this certification before the end of the three-year validity date shown on the certificate. Failure to renew may result in your being required to retest.

Again congratulations, and if I may be of further assistance, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Timothy M. Greene

Environmental Resources Specialist III

Training & Certification Section

Jemothy M. Greene

Enclosure TMG:mbm

pc:

Philippi District Office

fulreq wpd

